
2023 TSMCA Football All-Region 
Division I: REGION 1 

1st Team 
Coach of the Year: Stacy Perryman, Happy 

Newcomer of the Year: Zane Schulte, Freshman - Happy 

 
 

Offense  

Offensive MVP: Noe Juarez, Senior - Happy 
Tight End: Timothy Tovar, Junior - Springlake-Earth 

 Alex Stevens, Senior - Happy 
Wide Receiver: Devin Guillory, Senior - Knox City 

 Breken Early, Junior - Miami 
Tight Center: Devin Burris, Senior - Happy 

Spread Center: John Cross Utley, Junior - Knox City 
Quarterback: Bryson Callaway, Senior - Knox City 

Running Back: JJ Jaramillo, Senior - Springlake-Earth 

 Jaxon Stoker, Junior - Happy 
Fullback: Cutter Hodges, Senior - Happy 

Spreadback: Haiden Thompson, Senior - Miami 
Utility Back: Joey Blackmon, Senior - Happy 

Kicker: Osiel Ventura, Senior - Follett 
Special Teams Player: Jay Rick McGaughey, Junior - Knox City 

 
 

Defense  

Defensive MVP: Mason Hix, Junior - Happy 
Noseguard: Quay Hodges, Senior - Happy 

Defensive Line: Cutter Hodges, Senior - Happy 

 Slade Beerwinkle, Senior - Springlake-Earth 

 Tucker Schlueter, Senior - Valley 
Linebacker: Luke Wheeler, Senior - Miami 

 Tyler Tanaro, Junior - Springlake-Earth 
Cornerback: Haiden Thompson, Senior - Miami 

 Devin Guillory, Senior - Knox City 



Safety: Kole Gibson, Junior - Happy 

 Bryson Callaway, Senior - Knox City 
Utility Player: Noe Juarez, Senior - Happy 

Punter: JJ Jaramillo, Senior - Springlake-Earth 

 
 

2nd Team 
Offense  

Tight End: Ryan Shaver, Senior - Knox City 

 Caysen High, Junior - Nazareth 
Wide Receiver: Reid Backus, Junior - Nazareth 

 Micah Hinshaw, Sophomore - Miami 
Tight Center: Tyler Tanaro, Junior - Springlake-Earth 

Spread Center: Tyler Anderson, Sophomore - Miami 
Quarterback: 

  
Will Young, Senior – Nazareth 
Slade Beerwinkle, Senior - Springlake-Earth 

Running Back: David Meeks, Junior - Follett 

 Cameron Hernandez, Junior - Knox City 
Fullback: Tristin Baxter, Senior - Knox City 

Spreadback: Zane Schulte, Freshman - Nazareth 
Utility Back Luke Wheeler, Senior – Miami  

Kicker: Nicholas Trevino, Senior - Knox City 
Special Teams Player: Slaton Harkins, Junior - Nazareth 

 
 

Defense  

Noseguard Rodlee Williamson, Junior - Follett 
Defensive Line: Cameron Hernandez, Junior - Knox City 

 Tristin Baxter, Senior - Knox City 

 Brayan Aguilar, Senior - Follett 
Linebacker: Osiel Ventura, Senior - Follett 

 Blake Abila, Junior - Knox City 
Cornerback: JJ Jaramillo, Senior - Springlake-Earth 

 Damian Valdes, Freshman - Valley 
Safety: David Meeks, Junior - Follett 

 Micah Hinshaw, Sophomore - Follett 



Utility Player: Gavin Gonzales, Senior - Springlake-Earth 
Punter: Jayden Blandford, Senior - Claude 

  
 

HONORABLE MENTION 
Offense:  

Tight End: Preston Thelen, Senior - Miami 

 Cash Sperry, Senior - Valley 

 Brayan Aguilar, Senior - Follett 
Wide Receiver: JD Hamilton, Junior - Spur 

 Calin Teeple, Senior - Kress 

  
Tight Center: Tucker Schlueter, Senior - Valley 

 Rodlee Williamson, Junior - Follett 
Spread Center: Owen Dyer, Senior - Nazareth 

  
Quarterback: Wyatt Terrell, Sophomore - Follett 

 Damian Valdez, Freshman - Valley 
Running Back: Jack Magee, Senior - McLean 

 Taevion Ramos, Junior - Valley 

 Jayden Blandford, Senior - Claude 
Fullback: Osiel Ventura, Senior - Follett 

 Alejandro Gonzalez, Senior - Springlake-Earth 
Spreadback: Brodie Weathers, Senior - White Deer 

 Ace Walker, Spur 
Utility Back: Brayson Cruse, Senior - Valley 

 
Defense  

Defensive Line: Chris Gorecki, Sophomore - Miami 

 Justin Humbert, Senior - Follett 

 Cayson High, Junior - Nazareth 

 Brody Kimball, Senior - Nazareth 

 Orion Enloe, Senior - Valley 



 Timothy Tovar, Junior - Springlake-Earth 
Linebacker: Bryan Torres, Junior - Follett 

 Malikhai Farley, Senior - Follett 

 Will Young, Senior - Nazareth 

  
Cornerback: Breken Early, Junior - Miami 

Safety: Brayson Cruse, Senior - Valley 

 Froyland Agundiz, Sophomore - Springlake-Earth 

 Reid Backus, Junior - Nazareth 
Utility 

Player: Stran Henderson, Freshman - McLean 
 


